



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

**JOHN A. McCLOSKEY, personally and
as Executor of The Estate of Edward
McCloskey, THE ESTATE OF
EDWARD McCLOSKEY.**

*
*
*
* No. 568,2014
*

Respondents-Below, Appellants.

*
*

vs.

* **Court Below, Chancery Court of
* the State of Delaware,
* C.A. 6061- AGB**

RICHARD A. MCCLOSKEY,

*
*

Petitioner-Below, Appellee.

*

APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

SERGOVIC, CARMEAN & WEIDMAN, P.A.

By: /s/ David J. Weidman, Esq.

DAVID J. WEIDMAN, ESQ.

I.D. No. 3559

142 E. Market Street

P.O. Box 751

Georgetown, Delaware 19947

(302)855-1260

Attorney for Appellee

Date: 12-17-14

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT2

STATEMENT OF FACTS3

ARGUMENT17

 I. THE EVIDENCE SUPPORTED A FINDING OF AN ORAL
 CONTRACT TO MAKE A WILL17

 A. QUESTION PRESENTED17

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW17

 C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT18

 II. THE ORAL CONTRACT TO MAKE A WILL COMPLIED WITH
 WELL-SETTLED EXCEPTIONS TO THE STATUTE OF
 FRAUDS24

 A. QUESTION PRESENTED24

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW24

 C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT25

 III. THE ORAL CONTRACT BETWEEN APPELLEE AND HIS
 FATHER WAS SUPPORTED BY EQUATE CONSIDERATION..26

 A. QUESTION PRESENTED26

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW26

 C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT27

 IV. THE ORAL CONTRACT WAS CLEAR SO AS TO BE
 ENFORCEABLE28

 A. QUESTION PRESENTED28

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW28

 C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT29

V.	THE RESCISSION OF THE 2008 DEED WAS PROPER	31
A.	QUESTION PRESENTED	31
B.	SCOPE OF REVIEW	31
C.	MERITS OF ARGUMENT	32
	CONCLUSION	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Benson v. Wilmington City Ry. Co.</i> , Del. Super., 75 A. 793 (1910)	17, 24, 26, 28, 31
<i>Bousch v. Hodges</i> , Del. Chan., 1996 WL 652762 (1996)	20
<i>Eaton v. Eaton</i> , Del. Chan., 2005 WL 352910 (December 19, 2005).....	20
<i>Hunter v. Diocese of Wilmington</i> , Del. Chan., 1987 WL 15555, Allen, Ch. (August 4, 1987)	18
<i>In Re Langmeier</i> , Del. Chan., 466 A.2d 386,405 (1983).....	17, 24, 26, 28, 31
<i>Levitt v. Bouvier</i> , Del. Supr. 287 A.2d 671, 673 (1972).....	17
<i>Marciano v. Nakash</i> , Del. Supr. 535 A.2d 400 (1987).....	17-18
<i>Reserves Development LLC, et. al., v. Crystal Properties LLC</i> , Del. Supr. 986 A.2d 362, 367 (2009).....	17, 24, 26, 28, 31
<i>Shepard v. Mazzetti</i> , Del. Supr., 545 A.2d 621 (1988).....	25
6 Del. C. §2715	25
